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State Secretary to Minister for Energy, Business
and Industry, Ebba Busch

Sara Modig is State
Secretary to Minister for
Energy, Business and
Industry, Ebba Busch.

Ministry of Climate and Enterprise

Party Photo: Kristian
Pohl/Government offices of
Christian Democrats Sweden

Areas of responsibility

e Business
e Industry
Education
2002-2006 Degree of Master of Laws,
Stockholm University
2003-2006 Degree of Master of Science in
Economics, Stockholm University
1999-2002 International Baccalaureate, Per

Brahegymnasiet, (upper
secondary school)

Positions and assighnments

2023- State Secretary, Ministry of
Climate and Enterprise

2022-2023 State Secretary, Ministry of
Enterprise and Innovation

2021-2022 CEQ, Richmond Finch/Racing
Shield AB
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2021

2019-2021

2018-2021

2017-2018

2016-2017

2014-2016

2013-2014

2011-2013

2009-2011

2008-2009

2006-2008

2006

Biografi

Head of Category Optimization,
Ahléns AB

Concession Manager Fashion
and Home, Ahléns AB

Assortment Manager, Interior
Brands, Ahléns AB

Head of Sales, eCommerce,
Ahlens AB

Project Manager, Strategic
Initiatives, Ahléns AB

Project Manager and General
Counse, Axstores AB

Legal Counsel, Kicks
Kosmetikkedjan AB

Political Adviser, Coordination
Secretariat, Prime Minister’s
Office

Lawyer/Legal Associate,
Advokatfirman Lindahl

Associate, RydinCarlsten
Advokatbyra AB

Law Clerk, Stockholm
Administrative Court

Handling Officer, Swedish Tax
Agency

Sara Modig was born in 1983 and lives in Stockholm. She is
married and has one child and a dog.
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