CV Sara Modig

Publicerad 26 september 2024

State Secretary to Minister for Energy, Business and Industry, Ebba Busch

Ministry of Climate and Enterprise



Christian Democrats



Sara Modig is State Secretary to Minister for Energy, Business and Industry, Ebba Busch.

Photo: Kristian Pohl/Government offices of Sweden

Areas of responsibility

- Business
- Industry

Education

2002-2006	Degree of Master of Laws, Stockholm University
2003-2006	Degree of Master of Science in Economics, Stockholm University
1999-2002	International Baccalaureate, Per Brahegymnasiet, (upper secondary school)

Positions and assignments

2023-	State Secretary, Ministry of Climate and Enterprise
2022-2023	State Secretary, Ministry of Enterprise and Innovation
2021-2022	CEO, Richmond Finch/Racing Shield AB



2021	Head of Category Optimization, Åhléns AB
2019-2021	Concession Manager Fashion and Home, Åhléns AB
2018-2021	Assortment Manager, Interior Brands, Åhléns AB
2017-2018	Head of Sales, eCommerce, Åhlens AB
2016-2017	Project Manager, Strategic Initiatives, Åhléns AB
2014-2016	Project Manager and General Counse, Axstores AB
2013-2014	Legal Counsel, Kicks Kosmetikkedjan AB
2011-2013	Political Adviser, Coordination Secretariat, Prime Minister's Office
2009-2011	Lawyer/Legal Associate, Advokatfirman Lindahl
2008-2009	Associate, RydinCarlsten Advokatbyrå AB
2006-2008	Law Clerk, Stockholm Administrative Court
2006	Handling Officer, Swedish Tax Agency

Biografi

Sara Modig was born in 1983 and lives in Stockholm. She is married and has one child and a dog.

